502454139 08/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		

Name	Execution Date
Edward P. Smith	07/14/1994

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Insituform (Netherlands) BV
Street Address:	West Blaak 6, 3rd Floor
City:	Rotterdam
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3012KK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6117507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142314342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314.345.7000

Email: uspatents@senniger.com

Correspondent Name: SENNIGER POWERS LLP

Address Line 1: 100 North Broadway

Address Line 2: 17th Floor

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INSI 4448A.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jodi A. Gallop
Signature:	/Jodi A. Gallop/
Date:	08/12/2013

Total Attachments: 1 source=02127091#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 67

PATENT REEL: 030987 FRAME: 0594

A-4

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FOR SOLE INVENTOR

(to be used only when the inventor has already filed patent applicat

Whereas the undersigned inventor has made an invention which is described in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/049,328 , and

INSITUFORM (NETHERLANDS) BV Whereas, an organization existing under the laws of THE NETHERLANDS having its principal office and place of business address located at WEST BLAAK 6, 3rd FLOOR, 3012KK, ROTTERDAM, THE NETHERLANDS and hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any U.S. patent that may be granted therefor,

Now, Therefore, Witnesseth, That, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar to me in hand paid by the said ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the said ASSIGNEE the said invention and application and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all U.S. patents which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said patents which may be obtained, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE and its assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment had not been made.

I hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any patents on said invention or resulting from said application, and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to the said ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

I also covenant and agree that I will at any time execute and deliver any and all papers relevant to perfecting the title to said invention and to any patent that may be granted therefor in said ASSIGNEE or its assigns and that if said ASSIGNEE or its assigns shall desire to file any divisio or continuation application, or to secure a reissue of such patent, will, upon request, sign all papers and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications and the procuring thereof.

I do further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its assigns such facts relating to said invention and patent or the history thereof as may be known to me.

In Testimony Whereof I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date indicated to the right of my signature.

INVENTOR

DATE SIGNED

(Signature) -

(Typed) -

PATENT

REEL: 030987 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 08/12/2013